End of Sale Notice
Notification Date:  31-Jan-2016
Effective Date:  31-Jan-2016
Subject:  End of Sale for Media Processing Server 4.1
Oracle Netra SPARC T4-1 Servers
Theatre/Region:  All
Revision History
Revision Date Reason for change

No replacement product is being offered. Please refer to the Migration Strategy section below for
further information.
Discontinued Order Codes and Migration Strategy
Discontinued Codes
Material Code Description
NTV750AJACE5 MPS AP, Netra T4-1, UltraSPARC T4, 4C, 2.85GHz, 4x16Gb mem,
2x300Gb SAS 10K 2.5" disk (max 4), R/W SATA DVD, 4x10/100/1000
Ether, 2xPCI-e full hgt slots, 2RU, dual pwr 115/230VAC, Solaris 10
only.
NTV750CFACE5 MPS AP, Netra T4-1, UltraSPARC T4, 4C, 2.85GHz, 4x16Gb mem,
2x300Gb SAS 10K 2.5" disk (max 4), R/W SATA DVD, 4x10/100/1000
Ethernet, 2xPCI-e full hgt slots, 2RU, dual pwr -48VDC, Solaris 10 only.
NTV752FCAAE6 MPS AP Memory, 64Gb (4x16Gb), Netra T4-1. Equip max 1+2
increments, total 64G, 128G, or 256G. All sticks must be same size.
NTV753AAAAE6 MPS Netra T4-1, T2000, T5120, T5220, Netra T5220 quad ethernet
PCI-e adaptor card
NTV703BAAAE5 MPS Terminal Server (16 port) for SunFire server remote support,
115/230VAC. Includes NA approved internal Modem. International
customers requiring dial-up access must supply a locally approved
external Modem.
NTV802ABAA MPS Solaris Factory Disk Mirroring, factory only configuration of Solaris
© 2012 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered
trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their
respective owners.         Source Document CID: 165240
Disk Mirroring on Sun Application Processor with 2 disk drives equipped.
Applicable to new Nortel supplied system builds from factory.
NTV802BAAA MPS Solaris Factory Disk Mirroring, Sun Application Processor with 3+
disk drives equipped. Primary operating system (OS) drive and
secondary drive only. Applicable to new Nortel supplied system builds
from factory.
NTV799AAYAE6 Netra T4-1 Spare disk drive, 300Gb, 10KRPM, 2.5" SAS
NTV799AAYBE6 Netra T4-1 Spare Fan Kit. Includes system fan assembly and 4 hard
drive fan assemblies.
NTV799AAYCE6 Netra T4-1 Spare Power Supply, VAC
NTV799AAYFE6 Netra T4-1 Spare Power Supply, VDC
NTV799AAYGE6 Netra T4-1 Spare Air Filter (box of 10)
NTV799AAYKE6 Netra T4-1 Spare 64Gb (4x16G) memory
NTV799AAYJE6 Netra T4-1 Spare SATA DVD R/W Drive, Tray
Please note that the material codes below have been replaced by the material codes being
covered in this announcement and are not available anymore already.
Material Code Description
NTV750AJABE5 MPS AP, Netra T4-1, UltraSPARC T4, 4C, 2.85GHz, 4x8Gb mem,
2x300Gb SAS 10K 2.5" disk (max 4), R/W SATA DVD, 4x10/100/1000
Ether, 2xPCI-e full hgt slots, 2RU, dual pwr 115/230VAC, Solaris 10
only.
NTV750CFABE5 MPS AP, Netra T4-1, UltraSPARC T4, 4C, 2.85GHz, 4x8Gb mem,
2x300Gb SAS 10K 2.5" disk (max 4), R/W SATA DVD, 4x10/100/1000
Ethernet, 2xPCI-e full hgt slots, 2RU, dual pwr -48VDC, Solaris 10 only.
NTV752FAAAE6 MPS AP Memory, 16Gb (4x4Gb), Netra T4-1. Equip max 1+2
increments, total 16G, 32G, or 64G. All sticks must be same size.
NTV752FBAAE6 MPS AP Memory, 32Gb (4x8Gb), Netra T4-1. Equip max 1+2
increments, total 32G, 64G, or 128G. All sticks must be same size.
NTV799AAYDE6 Netra T4-1 Spare SATA DVD R/W Drive